2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games

Overall record: 20-15 Conf: 11-7 Home: 12-4 Away: 6-8 Neutral: 2-3

CAIS5A

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
02 JACKSON, Jhiwan  29-10 747 25.8 174-404 431 77-209 368 109-142 768 9 85 94 32 70 2 52 70 2 30 534 184
22 WALLACE, Keaton ~ 35-19 965 27.6 139-381 .365 74-223 332 46-62 742 23 84 107 31 70 0 93 59 13 28 398 114
01 LYLE, Deon 356 687 19.6 136-327 .416 96-238 403 27-43 628 29 100 129 37 72 1 12 35 4 9 395 113
15 RODRIGUEZ Adrian 1-0 14 140 57 714 00 000 00 000 4 4 8 80 0 0O 1 0 0 0 10 100
25 ALLEN, Nick 35-35 869 24.8 119-231 515 33-77 429 40-59 678 59 119 178 51 98 5 36 58 14 16 311 89
05 DE NICOLAO, Giovan 35-35 976 27.9 109-270 .404 36-104 346 50-74 676 14 101 115 33 96 2 123 70 3 50 304 87
35 WILLBORN Ill, George 35-18 591 16.9 94-203 463 14-40 350 69-121 570 57 90 147 42 78 2 42 43 7 23 2711 717
03 FROHNEN, Byron 35-35 956 27.3 109-204 534 0-11 000 48-73 658 65 188 253 7.2 67 1 74 43 14 32 266 76
31 RAMLAL, Kendell 310 282 91 3256 571 00 .000 1627 593 28 53 81 26 42 0 3 19 28 8 80 26
11 KARRER, Austin 35-17 635 18.1 27-74 365 17-50 .340 16-22 727 28 88 116 33 65 2 34 15 121 87 25
10 STANOJEVIC, Mitar  10-0 50 50 816 500 05 .000 610 600 6 6 12 12 1 0 5 3 0 0 22 22
41 VANRY, Toby 230 197 86 1535 429 413 308 712 583 12 39 51 22 39 0 13 18 9 1 41 18
32 RINGHOLT,James 100 31 31 412 333 28 250 67 87 1 8 9 09 4 0 1 1 0 0 16 16
04 MASSIE, Kyle 90 20 22 14 25 01 000 34 750 0 2 202 1 0 3 0 0 O0 5 06
Team 45 47 92 2 6
Total.......... 35 7020 972-2224 437 353979 361 443-656 .675 380 1014 1394 39.8 705 15 492 440 95 218 2740 78.3
Opponents...... 35 7020 879-2111 .416 290-841 .345 580-854 .679 350 985 1335 38.1 608 15 444 430 120 183 2628 75.1
x-Inactive player
TEAM STATISTICS UTSA OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2740 2628 11/12/17  EAST CENTRAL w 92-59 661
Points per game 78.3 75.1 11/15/17  at Texas State w 79-78 3224
Scoring margin +3.2 - # 11/1717  vs Coastal Carolina L 69-83 204
FIELD GOALS-ATT 972-2224  879-2111 # 11/18/17 vs Bradley L 69-71 247
Field goal pct A37 416 # 11/19/17  vs James Madison w 90-77 201
3 POINT FG-ATT 353-979 290-841 11/24/17  TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI w 72-58 965
3-point FG pct 361 345 11/28/17  at Tulsa L 96-100 3237
3-pt FG made per game 10.1 8.3 11/30/17  OTTAWA w o 125-64 714
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-656 580-854 12/02/17  at Utah Valley L 80-88 2762
Free throw pct 675 679 12/04/17  at Oklahoma L 85-97 8793
F-Throws made per game 127 16.6 12/09/17  HOUSTON BAPTIST w 87-71 1040
REBOUNDS 1394 1335 12/16/17  BETHANY w 95-67 838
Rebounds per game 39.8 38.1 12/20/17  at Nebraska L 94-104 14382
Rebounding margin +1.7 - + 1228117 RICE w 79-66 1163
ASSISTS 492 444 * 12/30/17  NORTH TEXAS L 71-72 1130
Assists per game 141 12.7 + 01/04/18  at Louisiana Tech w 78-76 3159
TURNOVERS 440 430 + 01/06/18  at Southern Miss L 83-93 1834
Turnovers per game 12.6 123 + 011118  FIU L 76-79 1218
Turnover margin -0.3 - * 01/13/18  FLORIDA ATLANTIC L 69-73 985
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.0 + 01/20/18 UTEP W 65-61 2210
STEALS 218 183 + 01/25/18  at Middle Tennessee L 51-75 5010
Steals per game 6.2 5.2 + 01/2718  atUAB w 82-70 4259
BLOCKS 95 120 + 02/01/18  MARSHALL w 81-77 1042
Blocks per game 2.7 34 + 02103118  WKU w 74-63 1305
ATTENDANCE 18341 79149 + 02/10/18  atUTEP w 63-59 6335
Home games-Avg/Game 16-1146 14-5055 + 02/15/18 at ODU L 62-100 5813
Neutral site-Avg/Game 5-1676 + 02/17/18  atCharlotte wot  97-89 3939
+ 02/22/18  SOUTHERN MISS w 64-56 1082
Score by Periods Ist 2nd OT Totals + 02/24/18  LOUISIANA TECH w 74-64 1624
UTSA 1324 1403 13 2740 + 03/01/18  at North Texas L 62-80 4283
Opponents 1227 1396 5 2628 + 03/03/18  atRice w 79-60 3738
% 03/07/18  vs UTEP w 71-58 5198
% 03/08/18 vs Marshall L 81-95 2531
| 03/14/18  LAMAR w 76-69 1012
! 03/22/18  SAM HOUSTON STATE L 69-76 1352

# = Island of the Bahamas Showcase (Nassau, The Bahamas)
* = Conference USA game
% = Conference USA Championship (Frisco, Texas)
I = Collegelnsider.com Postseason Tournament



CAIS5A

2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-15 12-4 6-8 2-3
CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-8 6-1 1-4 2-3
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/12/17 EAST CENTRAL w 92-59 661 (22)WALLACE, Keaton (8)RODRIGUEZ, Adrian
11/15/17 at Texas State W 79-78 3224 (17)DE NICOLAO, Giovanni (10)FROHNEN, Byron
11/17117 #vs Coastal Carolina 69-83 L 204 (19)JACKSON, Jhivvan (7)JACKSON, Jhivvan
11/18/17 #vs Bradley 69-71 L 247 (22)WALLACE, Keaton (10)FROHNEN, Byron
11/19/17 #vs James Madison W 90-77 201 (22)JACKSON, Jhivvan (8)LYLE, Deon
11/24/17 TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 72-58 965 (14)WALLACE, Keaton (9)FROHNEN, Byron
11/28/17 at Tulsa 96-100 L 3237 (29)JACKSON, Jhivvan (6)FROHNEN, Byron
11/30/17 OTTAWA W 125-64 714 (22)WILLBORN I, George (9)WILLBORN III, George
12/02/17 at Utah Valley 80-88 L 2762 (21)WALLACE, Keaton (7)ALLEN, Nick
12/04/17 at Oklahoma 85-97 L 8793 (31)JACKSON, Jhivvan (8)FROHNEN, Byron
12/09/17 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 87-71 1040 (24)WALLACE, Keaton (8)FROHNEN, Byron
12/16/17 BETHANY W 95-67 838 (19)JACKSON, Jhivvan (11)FROHNEN, Byron
12/20/17 at Nebraska 94-104 L 14382 (26)JACKSON, Jhivvan (7)WILLBORN IIl, George
12/28/17 *RICE w 79-66 1163 (20)JACKSON, Jhivvan (9)FROHNEN, Byron
12/30/17 *NORTH TEXAS 71-72 L 1130 (17)WALLACE, Keaton (11)FROHNEN, Byron

(17)JACKSON, Jhivvan
01/04/18 *at Louisiana Tech W 78-76 3159 (21)JACKSON, Jhivvan (9)FROHNEN, Byron
01/06/18 *at Southern Miss 83-93 L 1834 (30)JACKSON, Jhivvan (9)ALLEN, Nick
01/11/18 *FIU 76-79 L 1218 (22)JACKSON, Jhivvan (11)FROHNEN, Byron
01/13/18 *FLORIDA ATLANTIC 69-73 L 985 (28)JACKSON, Jhivvan (8)WILLBORN I, George
01/20/18 *UTEP w 65-61 2210 (20)WALLACE, Keaton (9)ALLEN, Nick
01/25/18 *at Middle Tennessee 51-75 L 5010 (17)JACKSON, Jhivvan (5)ALLEN, Nick
01/27/18 *at UAB w 82-70 4259 (24)JACKSON, Jhivvan (6)WILLBORN IIl, George
02/01/18 *MARSHALL w 81-77 1042 (23)JACKSON, Jhivvan (9)ALLEN, Nick

(9)DE NICOLAO, Giovanni
02/03/18 *WKU W 74-63 1305 (22)JACKSON, Jhivvan (8)WALLACE, Keaton
(8)FROHNEN, Byron

02/10/18 *at UTEP w 63-59 6335 (18)LYLE, Deon (13)ALLEN, Nick
02/15/18 *at ODU 62-100 L 5813 (22)JACKSON, Jhivvan (7)FROHNEN, Byron
02/17/18 *at Charlotte Wot 97-89 3939 (30)JACKSON, Jhivvan (6)DE NICOLAO, Giovanni
02/22/18 *SOUTHERN MISS w 64-56 1082 (18)ALLEN, Nick (11)ALLEN, Nick
02/24/18 *LOUISIANA TECH W 74-64 1624 (17)LYLE, Deon (9)FROHNEN, Byron
03/01/18 *at North Texas 62-80 L 4283 (15)LYLE, Deon (9)FROHNEN, Byron
03/03/18 *at Rice W 79-60 3738 (33)LYLE, Deon (9)FROHNEN, Byron
03/07/18 %vs UTEP w 71-58 5198 (18)LYLE, Deon (14)FROHNEN, Byron
03/08/18 %vs Marshall 81-95 L 2531 (16)FROHNEN, Byron (13)FROHNEN, Byron

(16)ALLEN, Nick

(16)WILLBORN II, George
03/14/18 ILAMAR W 76-69 1012 (16)LYLE, Deon (8)LYLE, Deon
03/22/18 ISAM HOUSTON STATE 69-76 L 1352 (18)WALLACE, Keaton (6)KARRER, Austin

= Island of the Bahamas Showcase (Nassau, The Bahamas)

* = Conference USA game
% = Conference USA Championship (Frisco, Texas)
! = Collegelnsider.com Postseason Tournament
Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game
Home 16 18341 1146
Away 14 70768 5055
Neutral 5 8381 1676
Total 35 97490 2785
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Season Box Score (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 20-15 12-4 6-8 2-3
CONFERENCE 11-7 6-3 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-8 6-1 1-4 2-3
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

# Player gp-gs  min avg fg-fga  fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
02 JACKSON, Jhivvan 29-10 747 25.8 174-404 431 77-209 .368 109-142 768 9 85 94 32 70 2 52 70 2 30 534 184
22 WALLACE, Keaton 35-19 965 27.6 139-381 .365 74-223 332 46-62 742 23 84 107 31 70 0O 93 59 13 28 398 114
01 LYLE, Deon 35-6 687 19.6 136-327 .416 96-238 403 27-43 628 29 100 129 37 72 1 12 35 4 9 395 113
15 RODRIGUEZ, Adrian  1-0 14 140 5-7 714 0-0 .000 0-0 00 4 4 8 80 0 O 1 0 0 0 10 100
25 ALLEN, Nick 35-35 869 24.8 119-231 515 33-77 429 4059 678 59 119 178 51 98 5 36 58 14 16 311 89
05 DE NICOLAO, Giovan 35-35 976 27.9 109-270 .404 36-104 .346 50-74 676 14 101 115 33 96 2 123 70 3 50 304 87
35 WILLBORN I, George 35-18 591 16.9 94-203 .463 14-40 .350 69-121 570 57 90 147 42 78 2 42 43 7 23 2711 717
03 FROHNEN, Byron 35-35 956 27.3 109-204 534 0-11 .000 48-73 .658 65 188 253 72 67 1 74 43 14 32 266 7.6
31 RAMLAL, Kendell 31-0 282 9.1 3256 571 0-0 000 16-27 593 28 53 81 26 42 0 3 19 28 8 80 26
11 KARRER, Austin 35-17 635 18.1 27-74 365 17-50 .340 16-22 727 28 88 116 33 65 2 34 15 1 21 87 25
10 STANOJEVIC, Mitar ~ 10-0 50 50 816 500 0-5 000 610 600 6 6 12 12 1 0 5 3 0 0 22 22
41 VANRY, Toby 23-0 197 86 1535 429 4-13 308 712 583 12 39 51 22 39 O 13 18 9 1 41 18
32 RINGHOLT, James 10-0 31 31 412 333 28 250 6-7 .857 1 8 9 09 4 0 1 1 0 0 16 16
04 MASSIE, Kyle 9-0 20 22 14 250 01 .000 34 50 0 2 2 02 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 06

Team 45 47 92 2 6

Total.......... 35 7020 972-2224 437 353-979 .361 443-656 .675 380 1014 1394 39.8 705 15 492 440 95 218 2740 78.3

Opponents...... 35 7020 879-2111 .416 290-841 .345 580-854 .679 350 9851335 38.1 608 15 444 430 120 183 2628 75.1

x-Inactive player

Score by Periods I1st 2nd OT Totals
UTSA 1324 1403 13 2740
Opponents 1227 1396 5 2628




2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS UTSA OPP
SCORING 2740 2628
Points per game 78.3 75.1
Scoring margin +3.2 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 972-2224 879-2111
Field goal pct A37 416
3 POINT FG-ATT 353-979 290-841
3-point FG pct .361 .345
3-pt FG made per game 10.1 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-656 580-854
Free throw pct 675 679
F-Throws made per game 12.7 16.6
REBOUNDS 1394 1335
Rebounds per game 39.8 38.1
Rebounding margin +1.7 -
ASSISTS 492 444
Assists per game 14.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 440 430
Turnovers per game 12.6 12.3
Turnover margin -0.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 11 1.0
STEALS 218 183
Steals per game 6.2 5.2
BLOCKS 95 120
Blocks per game 2.7 34
WINNING STREAK 0
Home win streak 0 -
ATTENDANCE 18341 79149
Home games-Avg/Game 16-1146 14-5055
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-1676

Score by Periods

1st 2nd oT

Totals

UTSA
Opponents

1324 1403 13
1227 1396 5

CAIS5A



2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Category Leaders (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games

CAIS5A

Points G Pts Pts/G
JACKSON, Jhivvan 29 534 18.4
WALLACE, Keaton 35 398 114
LYLE, Deon 35 395 11.3
ALLEN, Nick 35 311 8.9
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 35 304 8.7
WILLBORN I, George 35 271 1.7
FROHNEN, Byron 35 266 7.6
KARRER, Austin 35 87 25
RAMLAL, Kendell 31 80 2.6
VAN RY, Toby 23 41 1.8
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 10 22 2.2
RINGHOLT, James 10 16 1.6
FG Percentage FG Att Pct
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 5 7 714
RAMLAL, Kendell 32 56 571
FROHNEN, Byron 109 204 534
ALLEN, Nick 119 231 515
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 8 16 .500
WILLBORN lll, George 94 203 463
JACKSON, Jhivvan 174 404 431
VAN RY, Toby 15 35 429
LYLE, Deon 136 327 416
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 109 270 404
KARRER, Austin 27 74 .365
WALLACE, Keaton 139 381 .365
3-Point Percentage 3FG Att Pct
ALLEN, Nick 33 77 429
LYLE, Deon 96 238 403
JACKSON, Jhivvan 77 209 .368
WILLBORN lll, George 14 40 .350
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 36 104 .346
KARRER, Austin 17 50 .340
WALLACE, Keaton 74 223 332
VAN RY, Toby 4 13 .308
RINGHOLT, James 2 .250
MASSIE, Kyle 0 .000
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 0 .000
FROHNEN, Byron 0 11 .000
Free Throw Percent FG Att Pct
RINGHOLT, James 6 7 .857
JACKSON, Jhivvan 109 142 .768
MASSIE, Kyle 3 4 .750
WALLACE, Keaton 46 62 742
KARRER, Austin 16 22 727
ALLEN, Nick 40 59 678
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 50 74 676
FROHNEN, Byron 48 73 .658
LYLE, Deon 27 43 628
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 6 10 .600
RAMLAL, Kendell 16 27 593
VAN RY, Toby 7 12 .583

Scoring Average G Pts Avg/G
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 534 18.4
WALLACE, Keaton 35 398 11.4
LYLE, Deon 35 395 11.3
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 1 10 10.0
ALLEN, Nick 35 311 8.9
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 304 8.7
WILLBORN 1, George 35 271 7.7
FROHNEN, Byron 35 266 7.6
RAMLAL, Kendell 31 80 2.6
KARRER, Austin 35 87 25
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 10 22 2.2
VAN RY, Toby 23 41 1.8
Field Goal Attempts G Att Att/G
JACKSON, Jhivvan 29 404 13.9
WALLACE, Keaton 35 381 10.9
LYLE, Deon 35 327 9.3
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 270 7.7
ALLEN, Nick 35 231 6.6
Field Goals Made G Made Made/G
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 174 6.0
WALLACE, Keaton 35 139 4.0
LYLE, Deon 35 136 3.9
ALLEN, Nick 35 119 34
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 109 31
FROHNEN, Byron 35 109 31
3-Point FG Attempts G Att Att/G
LYLE, Deon 35 238 6.8
WALLACE, Keaton 35 223 6.4
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 209 7.2
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 104 3.0
ALLEN, Nick 35 77 2.2
3-Point FG Made G Made Made/G
LYLE, Deon 35 96 2.7
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 77 2.7
WALLACE, Keaton 35 74 2.1
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 36 1.0
ALLEN, Nick 35 33 0.9
Free Throw Attempts G Att Att/G
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 142 4.9
WILLBORN I, George 35 121 35
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 35 74 2.1
FROHNEN, Byron 35 73 2.1
WALLACE, Keaton 35 62 1.8
Free Throws Made G Made Made/G
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 109 3.8
WILLBORN 1, George 35 69 2.0
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 35 50 14
FROHNEN, Byron 35 48 14
WALLACE, Keaton 35 46 13
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Category Leaders (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games

Rebounds G Reb Reb/G Assists G No. Ast/G
FROHNEN, Byron 35 253 7.2 DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 123 35
ALLEN, Nick 35 178 5.1 WALLACE, Keaton 35 93 2.7
WILLBORN 1, George 35 147 4.2 FROHNEN, Byron 35 74 2.1
LYLE, Deon 35 129 37 JACKSON, Jhivvan 29 52 1.8
KARRER, Austin 35 116 33 WILLBORN I, George 35 42 12
Rebound Average G Reb Avg/G Steals G No. Stl/G
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 1 8 8.0 DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 35 50 14
FROHNEN, Byron 35 253 7.2 FROHNEN, Byron 35 32 0.9
ALLEN, Nick 35 178 5.1 JACKSON, Jhivvan 29 30 1.0
WILLBORN 1, George 35 147 4.2 WALLACE, Keaton 35 28 0.8
LYLE, Deon 35 129 37 WILLBORN I, George 35 23 0.7
Offensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G Blocked Shots G No. Blk/G
FROHNEN, Byron 35 65 1.9 RAMLAL, Kendell 31 28 0.9
ALLEN, Nick 35 59 17 FROHNEN, Byron 35 14 04
WILLBORN I, George 35 57 1.6 ALLEN, Nick 35 14 04
LYLE, Deon 35 29 0.8 WALLACE, Keaton 35 13 04
KARRER, Austin 35 28 0.8 VAN RY, Toby 23 9 04
RAMLAL, Kendell 31 28 0.9

Minutes G No. Min/G
Defensive Rebounds G No. Avg/G DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 35 976 27.9
FROHNEN, Byron 35 188 5.4 WALLACE, Keaton 35 965 27.6
ALLEN, Nick 35 119 34 FROHNEN, Byron 35 956 273
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 101 2.9 ALLEN, Nick 35 869 24.8
LYLE, Deon 35 100 2.9 JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 747 25.8
WILLBORN I, George 35 90 2.6
Fouls G No. Per/G Turnovers G No. TOIG
ALLEN, Nick 35 98 2.8 DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 70 2.0
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 96 2.7 JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 70 24
WILLBORN I, George 35 78 2.2 WALLACE, Keaton 35 59 17
LYLE, Deon 35 72 2.1 ALLEN, Nick 35 58 17
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 70 24 FROHNEN, Byron 35 43 12
WALLACE, Keaton 35 70 2.0 WILLBORN 1, George 35 43 12
Foulouts G No.
ALLEN, Nick 35 5
DE NICOLAOQ, Giovanni 35 2
WILLBORN 1, George 35 2
JACKSON, Jhivwvan 29 2
KARRER, Austin 35 2



2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2018)

CAIS5A

All games

Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics
SUMMARY gp-gs minlg  fg% 3fg%  ft% rlg alg  stl blk ptslg  gp-gs minlg fg% 3fgh  ft% rlg alg stl blk ptsig
JACKSON, Jhivvan 29-10 258 431 368 .768 3.2 18 30 2 184 1610 288 440 339 686 39 17 20 1 196
WALLACE, Keaton 3519 276 365 332 742 31 27 28 13 114 186 266 335 319 679 34 28 10 5 89
LYLE, Deon 356 196 416 403 628 37 03 9 4 113 18-2 204 415 438 563 40 03 4 1 125
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 1-0 140 714 000 .000 80 1.0 0 0 100
ALLEN, Nick 35-35 248 515 429 678 51 10 16 14 89 1818 249 513 324 474 53 08 7 8 76
DE NICOLAQ, Giovanni ~ 35-35 27.9 404 346 676 33 35 50 3 87 1818 294 402 373 684 34 32 21 0 79
WILLBORN lll, George 3518 169 463 350 570 4.2 12 23 7 77 1814 163 421 333 600 43 12 10 4 68
FROHNEN, Byron 3535 273 534 000 658 72 21 32 14 76 1818 280 532 .000 .657 6.8 17 20 7 68
RAMLAL, Kendell 31-0 91 571 000 593 26 01 8 28 26 15-0 98 571 000 615 26 00 4 10 21
KARRER, Austin 3517 181 365 340 .727 33 10 21 1 25 18-4 152 345 353 800 29 08 7 1 17
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 10-0 50 500 .000 .600 12 05 0 0 22 4-0 20 1000 .000 .000 05 00 0 0 1.0
VAN RY, Toby 23-0 86 429 308 583 22 06 1 9 18 13-0 73 368 143 500 20 03 0 3 14
RINGHOLT, James 10-0 31 333 250 857 09 01 0 0 16 5-0 18 .000 .000 .500 02 00 0 0 02
MASSIE, Kyle 9-0 22 250 000 750 02 03 0 0 06 4-0 15 .000 .000 1.000 03 00 0 0 05
Totals 35 437 361 675 398 141 218 95 783 18 429 357 639 396 126 103 40 728
Opponent 35 416 345 679 381 127 183 120 751 18 422 346 658 371 129 94 64 729

Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics |
SCORING fg-fga fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta  ft% pts _ ptslg fg-fga fg%  3fg-fga  3fg% ft-fta  ft% pts _ ptslg
JACKSON, Jhivwan 174-404 431 77-209 368 109-142 768 534 184  111-252 440 43127 339 48-70 686 313 19.6
WALLACE, Keaton 139-381 365 74223 332 46-62 742 398 114 56-167 .335 30-94 319 19-28 679 161 8.9
LYLE, Deon 136-327 416 96-238 403 2743 628 395 11.3 78-188 415 60-137 438 9-16 563 225 125
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 5-7 714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 10 10.0
ALLEN, Nick 119-231 515 33-77 429 40-59 678 311 8.9 58-113 513 11-34 324 9-19 474 136 7.6
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 109-270 404 36-104 346 50-74 676 304 8.7 49-122 402 19-51 373 26-38 .684 143 7.9
WILLBORN Ill, George 94-203 463 14-40 350 69-121 570 271 7.7 40-95 421 6-18 .333 36-60 .600 122 6.8
FROHNEN, Byron 109-204 534 0-11  .000 48-73 658 266 7.6 50-94 532 0-7 .000 23-35 .657 123 6.8
RAMLAL, Kendell 32-56 571 0-0 .000 16-27 593 80 2.6 12-21 571 0-0 .000 8-13 615 32 21
KARRER, Austin 27-74 .365 17-50  .340 16-22 .727 87 25 10-29 .345 6-17 .353 4-5 800 30 17
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 8-16 .500 0-5 .000 6-10  .600 22 2.2 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1.0
VAN RY, Toby 15-35 429 4-13 308 7-12 583 41 18 7-19 .368 1.7 143 3-6  .500 18 14
RINGHOLT, James 4-12 333 2-8 250 6-7 .857 16 16 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 500 1 0.2
MASSIE, Kyle 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 3-4 750 5 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2_1.000 2 0.5
Totals 972-2224 437 353-979 361 443-656 .675 2740 783  473-1103 429 176-493 .357 188-294 .639 1310 72.8
Opponent 879-2111 416 290-841 .345 580-854 .679 2628 75.1  451-1068 422 148-428 346 263-400 .658 1313 72.9

Overall Statistics | | Conference Statistics
TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to alto  hipts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to alto  hipts
JACKSON, Jhivwan 9 85 94 70 2 52 70 0.7 31 8 55 63 34 2 27 42 0.6 30
WALLACE, Keaton 23 84 107 70 0 93 59 16 24 13 48 61 31 0 50 30 17 20
LYLE, Deon 29 100 129 72 1 12 35 0.3 33 14 58 72 39 0 5 19 0.3 33
RODRIGUEZ, Adrian 4 4 8 0 0 1 0 0.0 10
ALLEN, Nick 59 119 178 98 5 36 58 0.6 18 34 62 96 50 1 15 34 04 18
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni 14 101 115 96 2 123 70 18 17 5 56 61 46 0 58 35 17 15
WILLBORN Ill, George 57 9 147 78 2 42 43 1.0 22 30 47 77 41 1 22 20 11 15
FROHNEN, Byron 65 188 253 67 1 74 43 17 18 29 94 123 33 1 31 21 15 15
RAMLAL, Kendell 28 53 81 42 0 3 19 0.2 11 12 27 39 22 0 0 9 0.0 6
KARRER, Austin 28 88 116 65 2 34 15 2.3 11 14 39 53 30 0 14 5 2.8 6
STANOJEVIC, Mitar 6 6 12 1 0 5 3 17 10 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 2
VAN RY, Toby 12 39 51 39 0 13 18 0.7 7 6 20 26 22 0 4 11 04 5
RINGHOLT, James 1 8 9 4 0 1 1 1.0 12 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0.0 1
MASSIE, Kyle 0 2 2 1 0 3 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 2
Totals 380 1014 1394 705 15 492 440 11 125 186 526 712 352 5 226 229 1.0 97
Opponent 350 985 1335 608 15 444 430 1.0 104 163 504 667 290 5 232 201 12 100



CAIS5A

2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Team Roster (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games
## Player Pos  Year Miscellaneous
01 LYLE, Deon G Jr Hastings, Neb./Cloud County JC
02 JACKSON, Jhivvan G Fr Bayamon, Puerto Rico/Euless Trinity HS
03 FROHNEN, Byron F So Las Vegas, Nev./Bishop Gorman HS
04 MASSIE, Kyle G Jr Helotes, Texas/O'Connor HS
05 DE NICOLAO, Giovanni G So Padua, Italy/l.1.S.I Newton School
10 STANOJEVIC, Mitar F So Belgrade, Serbia/Creating Young Minds Ac
11 KARRER, Austin G Sr New Braunfels, Texas/Canyon HS
15 RODRIGUEZ, Adrian F Fr Tulsa, Okla./Union HS
22 WALLACE, Keaton G Fr Dallas, Texas/Richardson HS
25 ALLEN, Nick F Jr Surprise, Ariz./Willow Canyon HS
31 RAMLAL, Kendell F Sr Houston Texas/Texas State
32 RINGHOLT, James C Sr Brisbane, Australia/Brisbane Boys' Colle
35 WILLBORN III, George G So Chicago, lll./De La Salle Institute
41 VAN RY, Toby F Jr Fort Collins, Colo./Northwest Tech CC



2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball

UTSA Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 23, 2018)

CAIS5A

All games
TEAM STATISTICS
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct| 3fg-fga pct]  ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf a tlo blk stl pts avg
EAST CENTRAL 11/12/17 9259 w 33-70 471 11-31 355 1524 625 16 35 51 510 20 20 15 6 92 92.0
at Texas State 11/15/17 79-78 w  28-61 459 11-28 393 12-16 .750 8 28 36 435 26 11 11 5 79 855
vs Coastal Carolina 11/17/17 69-83 L 2569 362 831 258 1119 579 15 25 40 423 20 9 11 4 69 80.0
vs Bradley 11/18/17 69-71 L 23-57 404 8-30 267 1520 750 13 20 33 400 21 13 19 1 13 69 77.2
vs James Madison 11/19/17 90-77 w 2852 538 9-20 450 25-31  .806 7 24 31 382 18 23 12 3 6 90 7938
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CH 11/24/17 72-58 w  25-47 532 9-23 391 13-20  .650 9 22 31 370 22 17 24 4 13 72 785
at Tulsa 11/28/17 96-100 L 29-64 453 15-37 405 23-27 852 5 22 27 3%6 25 16 8 2 5 96 810
OTTAWA 11/30/17 125-64 w 4590 500 12-26 462 23-29 793 20 47 67 395 19 20 12 8 9 125 865
at Utah Valley 12/02/17 80-88 L 29-70 414 8-24 333 1421 667 11 18 29 383 28 19 10 1 7 80 858
at Oklahoma 12/04/17 8597 L 31-81 .383 1342 310 1014 714 14 33 47 392 16 14 12 2 8 85 857
HOUSTON BAPTIST 12/09/17 87-71 W  26-64 406 10-27 370 25-32 .781 9 33 42 395 22 16 11 2 7 87 8.8
BETHANY 12/16/17 9567 W 36-75 480 15-34 441 8-15 533 17 41 58 410 9 21 13 6 6 95 86.6
at Nebraska 12/20/17 94-104 L 3578 449 15-31 484 9-10 900 13 21 34 405 31 14 6 2 4 94 872
RICE 12/28/17 79-66 W 27-62 435 12-32 375 1321 619 11 28 39 404 21 18 13 1 10 79 86.6
NORTH TEXAS 12/30/17 7172 L 2860 .467 6-18 333 9-16 563 11 29 40 403 16 6 15 2 5 71 8.5
at Louisiana Tech 01/04/18 78-76 w  31-67 463 6-26 231 10-14 714 14 30 44 406 20 8 8 1 6 78 851
at Southern Miss 01/06/18 83-93 L 31-68 .456 1344 295 8-10 .800 8 30 38 404 23 15 12 2 3 83 849
FIU 01/11/18 76-79 L 2359 390 8-26 308 22-30 733 9 32 41 404 24 10 14 3 5 76 844
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 01/13/18 69-73 L 2362 371 8-28 286 15-17  .882 9 3 44 406 19 13 10 4 5 69 836
UTEP 01/20/18 6561 w 22-61 361 9-29 310 12-16  .750 10 33 43 408 16 7 13 3 7 65 827
at Middle Tennessee 01/25/18 51-75 L 21-61 344 7-28 250 25 400 6 20 26 400 18 9 7 0 8 51 812
at UAB 01/27/18 82-70 w 32-66 .485 1528 536 35 600 11 25 36 399 17 24 13 3 10 82 812
MARSHALL 02/01/18 81-77 w 3581 432 7-22 318 4-12 333 20 34 54 405 16 12 13 0 8 81 812
WKU 02/03/18 74-63 w 2563 397 8-23 348 16-20 800 13 34 47 408 25 13 13 2 2 74 809
at UTEP 02/10/18 63-59 w 21-53 396 10-25 400 11-22 .500 9 39 48 410 26 12 16 1 3 63 80.2
atODU 02/15/18 62-100 L 21-52 404 10-27 370 1026 385 10 22 32 407 21 14 17 3 3 62 795
at Charlotte 02/17/18 97-89 wot 36-59 610 13-25 520 12-16  .750 5 25 30 403 24 8 15 3 8 97 801
SOUTHERN MISS 02/22/18 64-56 w 22-60 .367 9-27 333 11-18 611 13 35 48 406 19 14 11 1 3 64 796
LOUISIANA TECH 02/24/18 74-64 W 25-53 472 11-28 393 13-21 619 8 28 36 404 23 16 14 5 4 74 794
at North Texas 03/01/18 62-80 L 21-59 .356 9-23 391 1115 733 13 19 32 401 14 10 15 3 6 62 788
at Rice 03/03/18 79-60 w 2957 509 15-34 441 6-10 .600 6 28 34 399 10 17 10 3 7 79 788
vs UTEP 03/07/18 71-58 W  26-63 413 7-24 292 1215 800 13 32 45 401 11 14 10 2 4 71 786
vs Marshall 03/08/18 81-95 L 28-66 .424 8-25 320 1726 654 14 29 43 402 27 10 14 1 6 81 786
LAMAR 03/14/18 76-69 W 26-55 473 8-26 308 16-30 533 3 33 36 401 16 17 8 3 3 76 786
SAM HOUSTON STATE  03/22/18 69-76 L  26-59 441 10-27 370 7-13 538 7 25 32 398 22 12 15 3 7 69 783
UTSA 2740 972-2224 437 353-979 361 443-656 675 380 1014 1394 39.8 705 492 440 95 218 2740 783
Opponents 2628 879-2111 416 290-841  .345 580-854 .679 350 985 1335 38.1 608 444 430 120 183 2628 75.1

Games played: 35
Points/game: 78.3
FG Pct: 43.7

3FG Pct: 36.1

FT Pct: 67.5

Rebounds/game: 39.8
Assists/game: 14.1
Turnovers/game: 12.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
Steals/game: 6.2
Blocks/game: 2.7



2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 23, 2018)

CAIS5A

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct| 3fg-fga pct] ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf a tlo blk stl pts avg
EAST CENTRAL 11/12/17 9259 w  16-50 .320 8-20 400 19-28 679 3 26 29 290 22 11 19 3 5 59 59.0
at Texas State 11/15/17 79-78 w 2561 410 10-24 417 18-31 b58l 15 26 41 350 16 13 9 6 3 78 685
vs Coastal Carolina 11/17/17 69-83 L 2560 .417 11-25 440 22-29 759 11 34 45 383 17 16 15 6 6 83 733
vs Bradley 11/18/17 69-71 L 23-50 .460 5-16 313 20-28 714 12 22 34 372 18 12 20 1 10 71 728
vs James Madison 11/19/17 90-77 w 28-61  .459 6-20 300 15-21 J14 12 21 33 364 23 14 12 1 7 77 736
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CH 11/24/17 72-58 w 1947 404 7-10 700 13-25 520 9 17 26 347 20 9 25 1 8 58 710
at Tulsa 11/28/17 96-100 L 33-68 .485 10-25 400 24-34 706 15 32 47 364 20 12 8 3 2 100 751
OTTAWA 11/30/17 12564 w 21-71 296 8-31 258 14-22 .636 5 28 33 360 22 9 19 7 2 64 738
at Utah Valley 12/02/17 80-88 L 27-61  .443 8-28 286 26-33 788 19 36 55 381 24 17 18 7 5 88 753
at Oklahoma 12/04/17 8597 L 37-81 .457 11-37 297 1216 750 15 39 54 397 16 15 14 7 8 97 775
HOUSTON BAPTIST 12/09/17 87-71 w  25-62 403 6-19 316 15-27 b5 11 32 43 400 20 11 13 0 3 71 769
BETHANY 12/16/17 9567 W 2573 342 12-35 343 57 714 7 24 31 392 15 10 10 3 6 67 76.1
at Nebraska 12/20/17 94-104 L 2855 509 11-24 458 3750 740 13 31 44 396 12 14 7 2 5 104 782
RICE 12/28/17 79-66 W 20-51 .392 11-25 440 15-27 bS5 11 29 40 396 19 11 21 2 6 66 774
NORTH TEXAS 12/30/17 7172 L 26-60 .433 8-23 348 12-16 750 7 25 3239116 9 10 3 3 72710
at Louisiana Tech 01/04/18 78-76 W  28-65 431 8-25 320 12-17 706 10 24 34 388 13 17 8 7 1 76 769
at Southern Miss 01/06/18 83-93 L 2759 458 10-24 417 29-35  .829 7 30 37387 13 15 6 0 7 93 779
FIU 01/11/18 76-79 L 26-58 448 9-19 474 18-33 545 6 32 38387 20 13 11 7 6 79 779
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 01/13/18 69-73 L 24-69 .348 9-20 450 16-24 667 13 31 44 389 18 11 5 4 5 73 717
UTEP 01/20/18 65-61 w 2153 396 8-30 267 11-13 846 1 31 32386 18 12 12 3 2 61 76.8
at Middle Tennessee 01/25/18 51-75 L 27-56 482 1023 435 11-13 846 10 35 45 389 13 16 13 1 2 75 76.8
at UAB 01/27/18 82-710 w  27-57 474 5-20 250 11-16  .688 9 25 34387 9 18 13 6 3 70 765
MARSHALL 02/01/18 81-77 w 29-63 460 8-25 320 11-17 647 4 31 35 385 14 14 14 7 10 77 765
WKU 02/03/18 74-63 w 22-61 361 2-20 100 17-30 567 11 27 38 385 21 7 9 3 4 63 759
at UTEP 02/10/18 63-59 w 1850 .360 7-25 280 16-34 471 5 30 35 384 22 10 11 2 5 59 752
at ODU 02/15/18 62-100 L 33-63 524 1526 577 1924 792 10 32 42 385 21 20 7 4 9 100 76.2
at Charlotte 02/17/18 97-89 wot 31-72 431 8-25 320 1926 731 18 20 38 385 14 13 13 1 5 89 76.7
SOUTHERN MISS 02/22/18 64-56 W  18-52 346 6-22 273 14-22 .636 5 29 34383 16 9 11 5 6 56 759
LOUISIANA TECH 02/24/18 74-64 W 20-58 345 5-21 238 1928 679 12 24 36 382 20 12 12 2 6 64 755
at North Texas 03/01/18 62-80 L 3055 545 12-24 500 8-13 615 8 25 33 381 14 16 14 5 8 80 757
at Rice 03/03/18 79-60 W 24-66 .364 7-31 226 5-12 417 16 24 40 381 9 9 11 2 6 60 75.2
vs UTEP 03/07/18 71-58 w 22-60 .367 5-27 185  9-13 .692 8 26 34380 15 9 8 2 4 58 746
vs Marshall 03/08/18 81-95 L 27-60 .450 9-25 360 32-38  .842 7 30 37 380 20 18 8 4 7 95 752
LAMAR 03/14/18 76-69 w 26-67 .388 8-25 320 9-18 bS500 11 30 41381 25 7 10 0O 1 69 751
SAM HOUSTON STATE  03/22/18 69-76 L 21-56 375 7-22 318 2734 794 14 27 41 381 13 15 14 3 7 76 751
Opponents 2628 879-2111 416 290-841  .345 580-854 .679 350 985 1335 38.1 608 444 430 120 183 2628 75.1
UTSA 2740 972-2224 437 353-979  .361 443-656 .675 380 1014 1394 39.8 705 492 440 95 218 2740 78.3

Games played: 35
Points/game: 75.1
FG Pct: 41.6

3FG Pct: 34.5

FT Pct: 67.9

Rebounds/game: 38.1
Assists/game: 12.7
Turnovers/game: 12.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 5.2
Blocks/game: 3.4



2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 23, 2018)

CAIS5A

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd  Score  Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct  Free Throws  FT Pct Rebounds A
EAST CENTRAL 4526 47/33  92-59  +33 | 33-70/16-50  .471/.320 | 11-31/8-20  .355/.400 | 15-24/19-28  .625/.679 |51/29 +22 | 2
Texas State 34/32 45/46  79-78 +1 | 28-61/25-61  .459/.410 | 11-28/10-24  .393/.417 | 12-16/18-31  .750/.581 |[36/41 (5) | 1
Coastal Carolina 30/41 39/42 69-83  (14) | 25-69/25-60  .362/.417 | 8-31/11-25  .258/.440 | 11-19/22-29  .579/.759 |40/45 (5) | !
Bradley 26/30 43/41 69-71 (2) | 23-57/23-50  .404/.460 8-30/5-16 .267/.313 | 15-20/20-28  .750/.714 |33/34 (1) | 1
James Madison 45/39 45/38 90-77  +13 | 28-52/28-61  .538/.459 9-20/6-20 450/.300 | 25-31/15-21  .806/.714 |31/33 (2) | 2
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI 41/27 31/31 72-58  +14 | 25-47/19-47  .532/.404 9-23/7-10 .391/.700 | 13-20/13-25  .650/.520 |31/26 +5 J
Tulsa 45/53 51/47 96-100  (4) | 29-64/33-68  .453/.485 | 15-37/10-25  .405/.400 | 23-27/24-34  .852/.706 | 27/47 (20) | 1
OTTAWA 62/25 63/39 125-64 +61 | 45-90/21-71  .500/.296 | 12-26/8-31  .462/.258 | 23-29/14-22  .793/.636 |67/33 +34 | :
Utah Valley 32/42 48/46  80-88 (8) | 29-70/27-61  .414/.443 8-24/8-28 .333/.286 | 14-21/26-33  .667/.788 |29/55 (26) | 1
Oklahoma 37/42 48/55 85-97  (12) | 31-81/37-81  .383/.457 | 13-42/11-37  .310/.297 | 10-14/12-16  .714/.750 |47/54 (7) | 1
HOUSTON BAPTIST 42/33 45/38 87-71  +16 | 26-64/25-62  .406/.403 | 10-27/6-19  .370/.316 | 25-32/15-27  .781/.556 |42/43 (1) | 1
BETHANY 49/28 46/39  95-67  +28 | 36-75/25-73  .480/.342 | 15-34/12-35  .441/.343 8-15/5-7 .533/.714 | 58/31 +27 | 2
Nebraska 42/49 52/55 94-104  (10) | 35-78/28-55  .449/509 | 15-31/11-24  .484/.458 | 9-10/37-50  .900/.740 |34/44 (10) | 1
RICE 34/25 45/41 79-66  +13 | 27-62/20-51  .435/.392 | 12-32/11-25  .375/.440 | 13-21/15-27  .619/556 |39/40 (1) | 1
NORTH TEXAS 41/34 30/38 71-72 (1) | 28-60/26-60  .467/.433 6-18/8-23 .333/.348 | 9-16/12-16  .563/.750 |40/32 +8

Louisiana Tech 37/36 41/40 78-76 +2 | 31-67/28-65  .463/.431 6-26/8-25 231/.320 | 10-14/12-17 7141706 |44/34 +10 | ¢
Southern Miss 29/40 54/53 83-93  (10) | 31-68/27-59  .456/.458 | 13-44/10-24  .295/.417 | 8-10/29-35  .800/.829 |38/37 +1 | 1
FIU 37/47 39/32  76-79 (3) | 23-59/26-58  .390/.448 8-26/9-19 .308/.474 | 22-30/18-33  .733/.545 |41/38 +3 | 1
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 36/33 33/40 69-73 (4) | 23-62/24-69  .371/.348 8-28/9-20 .286/.450 | 15-17/16-24  .882/.667 | 44/44 - |1
UTEP 38/42 27/19  65-61 +4 | 22-61/21-53  .361/.396 9-29/8-30 310/.267 | 12-16/11-13  .750/.846 | 43/32 +11 |
Middle Tennessee 27/135 24/40 51-75  (24) | 21-61/27-56  .344/.482 | 7-28/10-23  .250/.435 2-5/11-13 400/.846 | 26/45 (19) | !
UAB 42126 40/44 82-70  +12 | 32-66/27-57  .485/.474 | 15-28/5-20  .536/.250 3-5/11-16 .600/.688 |36/34 +2 | 2
MARSHALL 43/41 38/36  81-77 +4 | 35-81/29-63  .432/.460 7-22/8-25 318/.320 | 4-12/11-17  .333/.647 |54/35 +19 | 1
WKU 37/25 37/38 74-63  +11 | 25-63/22-61  .397/.361 8-23/2-20 .348/.100 | 16-20/17-30  .800/.567 |47/38 +9 J
UTEP 31/28 32/31 63-59 +4 | 21-53/18-50  .396/.360 | 10-25/7-25  .400/.280 | 11-22/16-34  .500/.471 |48/35 +13 | 1
obu 36/52 26/48 62-100 (38) | 21-52/33-63  .404/.524 | 10-27/15-26  .370/.577 | 10-26/19-24  .385/.792 |32/42 (10) | 1
Charlotte 41/34 43/50 97-89 +8 | 36-59/31-72  .610/431 | 13-25/8-25  .520/.320 | 12-16/19-26  .750/.731 |[30/38 (8) | ¢
SOUTHERN MISS 3728 27/28  64-56 +8 | 22-60/18-52  .367/.346 9-27/6-22 333/.273 | 11-18/14-22  .611/.636 |48/34 +14 | !
LOUISIANA TECH 33/35 41/29 74-64  +10 | 25-53/20-58  .472/.345 | 11-28/5-21  .393/.238 | 13-21/19-28  .619/.679 | 36/36 - |1
North Texas 27/35 35/45 62-80  (18) | 21-59/30-55  .356/.545 | 9-23/12-24  .391/500 | 11-15/8-13  .733/.615 |32/33 (1) | 1
Rice 40/22 39/38 79-60  +19 | 29-57/24-66  .509/.364 | 15-34/7-31  .441/.226 6-10/5-12 .600/.417 | 34/40 (6) J
UTEP 39/29 32/29 71-58  +13 | 26-63/22-60  .413/.367 7-24/5-27 .292/.185 | 12-15/9-13  .800/.692 |45/34 +11 | !
Marshall 41/52 40/43  81-95  (14) | 28-66/27-60  .424/.450 8-25/9-25 .320/.360 | 17-26/32-38  .654/.842 |43/37 +6 | 1
LAMAR 31/33 45/36  76-69 +7 | 26-55/26-67  .473/.388 8-26/8-25 .308/.320 | 16-30/9-18  .533/.500 |36/41 (5) J
SAM HOUSTON STATE 37/28 32/48  69-76 (7) | 26-59/21-56  .441/.375 | 10-27/7-22  .370/.318 | 7-13/27-34  .538/.794 [32/41 (9) | 1

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games
01 02 03 04 05 10 11
Opponent Date Score LYLE,DEON JACKSONJH FROHNEN,BY MASSIEKYL DE NICOLAO STANOJEVIC KARRER,AUS
EAST CENTRAL 11/12/17 92-59 w 2-3-0 14-4-3 10-5-4 0-0-0 3-5-3 2-3-3 3-2-1
at Texas State 11/15/17 79-78 w 2-0-0 15-0-1 6-10-3 DNP 17-4-3 DNP 5-4-1
vs Coastal Carolina 111717 69-83 L 7-1-0 19-7-0 4-6-2 DNP 15-3-2 DNP 0-5-1
vs Bradley 11/18/17 69-71 L 8-1-0 15-3-4 9-10-0 DNP 11-4-4 DNP 0-4-1
vs James Madison 11/19/17 90-77 w 10-8-1 22-1-5 5-3-3 0-0-0 7-2-4 DNP 11-5-1
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/24/17 72-58 w 0-0-0 7-0-0 4-9-3 DNP 2-3-7 1-1-0 9-2-1
at Tulsa 11/28/17 96-100 L 14-1-1 29-2-3 6-6-4 DNP 12-2-3 DNP 2-2-0
OTTAWA 11/30/17 125-64 w 16-7-1 17-3-2 8-7-2 2-0-1 9-5-1 10-4-2 4-6-4
at Utah Valley 12/02/17 80-88 L 13-2-0 7-1-2 8-5-1 DNP 7-3-7 DNP 1-3-1
at Oklahoma 12/04/17 8597 L 16-3-1 31-3-0 0-8-2 DNP 2-5-2 DNP 2-4-0
HOUSTON BAPTIST 12/09/17 87-711 w 13-6-1 0-2-1 18-8-4 0-0-0 6-2-4 0-0-0 4-7-3
BETHANY 12/16/17 95-67 w 10-6-1 19-2-2 6-11-3 1-1-2 11-0-1 3-2-0 9-4-3
at Nebraska 12/20/17 94-104 L 15-0-1 26-3-2 10-5-0 DNP 6-1-7 DNP 0-6-1
RICE 12/28/17 79-66 w 12-6-1 20-4-4 8-9-2 2-0-0 8-0-5 0-0-0 0-4-0
NORTH TEXAS 12/30/17 71-72 L 4-2-0 17-5-1 8-11-0 DNP 6-5-3 DNP 2-2-1
at Louisiana Tech 01/04/18 78716 w 9-7-0 21-4-1 6-9-1 DNP 7-7-1 DNP 2-2-1
at Southern Miss 01/06/18 83-93 L 21-3-0 30-5-3 8-6-4 DNP 9-5-5 DNP 0-2-0
FIU 01/11/18 76-79 L 3-3-0 22-3-3 8-11-0 DNP 10-3-2 DNP 0-2-0
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 01/13/18 69-73 L 1-1-1 28-5-1 6-6-1 DNP 5-2-5 DNP 6-2-0
UTEP 01/20/18 65-61 w 13-3-1 11-5-2 0-6-1 DNP 15-4-0 DNP 0-2-1
at Middle Tennessee 01/25/18 51-75 L 6-2-0 17-2-1 2-2-2 0-1-0 5-3-2 2-1-0 0-2-0
at UAB 01/27/18 82-710 w 14-3-1 24-4-2 8-2-2 DNP 12-0-5 DNP 3-4-0
MARSHALL 02/01/18 81-77 w 8-4-0 23-3-1 4-5-1 DNP 10-9-3 DNP 3-5-2
WKU 02/03/18 74-63 w 8-1-0 22-5-1 7-8-3 DNP 5-2-1 DNP 2-7-2
at UTEP 02/10/18 63-59 w 18-3-0 10-9-2 12-7-2 DNP 10-4-6 DNP 0-4-0
at ODU 02/15/18  62-100 L 18-5-0 22-0-2 4-7-1 0-0-0 2-2-5 2-1-0 0-2-0
at Charlotte 02/17/18 97-89 w 11-5-0 30-1-2 15-1-1 DNP 4-6-3 DNP 0-1-0
SOUTHERN MISS 02/22/18 64-56 w 14-6-1 10-7-1 0-6-1 DNP 7-4-2 DNP 0-3-2
LOUISIANA TECH 02/24/18 74-64 w 17-7-0 6-1-0 10-9-2 DNP 11-2-2 0-0-0 4-3-1
at North Texas 03/01/18 62-80 L 15-5-0 DNP 10-9-3 DNP 6-2-4 DNP 6-3-1
at Rice 03/03/18 79-60 w 33-6-0 DNP 7-9-4 0-0-0 11-1-4 DNP 2-3-3
vs UTEP 03/07/18 71-58 w 18-3-0 DNP 14-14-6 DNP 9-5-5 DNP 3-2-0
vs Marshall 03/08/18 81-95 L 5-5-0 DNP 16-13-1 DNP 13-3-3 DNP 0-0-0
LAMAR 03/14/18 76-69 w 16-8-0 DNP 11-6-1 DNP 14-4-6 DNP 2-1-1
SAM HOUSTON STATE 03/22/18 69-76 L 5-3-0 DNP 8-4-4 DNP 17-3-3 2-0-0 2-6-1
15 22 25 31 32 35 41

Opponent Date Score RODRIGUEZ, WALLACEKE ALLENNICK RAMLALKEN RINGHOLT,J WILLBORN| VAN RY,TOB
EAST CENTRAL 11/12/17 92-59 w 10-8-1 22-3-2 2-1-0 8-4-0 0-1-0 14-7-0 2-4-3
at Texas State 11/15/17 79-78 w DNP 11-4-1 10-3-2 2-2-0 DNP 9-2-0 2-2-0
vs Coastal Carolina 111717 69-83 L DNP 7-2-3 13-6-1 0-1-0 DNP 4-3-0 0-1-0
vs Bradley 11/18/17 69-71 L DNP 22-2-0 4-4-1 DNP DNP 0-0-1 0-2-2
vs James Madison 11/19/17 90-77 w DNP 6-0-5 15-4-2 4-1-0 0-0-0 10-1-1 0-2-1
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/24/17 72-58 w DNP 14-1-2 10-5-1 11-4-1 DNP 12-1-2 2-4-0
at Tulsa 11/28/17 96-100 L DNP 17-0-3 2-4-1 3-4-1 DNP 11-4-0 DNP
OTTAWA 11/30/17 125-64 w DNP 7-1-4 12-6-0 6-2-0 12-5-1 22-9-1 0-5-1
at Utah Valley 12/02/17 80-88 L DNP 21-1-5 13-7-2 4-3-0 DNP 6-2-1 DNP
at Oklahoma 12/04/17 85-97 L DNP 17-4-6 10-7-1 0-2-0 DNP 7-7-2 DNP
HOUSTON BAPTIST 12/09/17 87-711 w DNP 24-3-3 13-3-0 0-3-0 0-0-0 5-3-0 4-1-0
BETHANY 12/16/17 95-67 w DNP 12-5-0 10-7-3 2-4-0 3-2-0 3-7-5 6-4-1
at Nebraska 12/20/17 94-104 L DNP 10-3-1 12-5-0 2-1-0 DNP 6-7-1 7-0-1
RICE 12/28/17 79-66 w DNP 7-5-5 9-6-1 5-2-0 1-0-0 5-1-0 2-1-0
NORTH TEXAS 12/30/17 71-72 L DNP 17-3-0 11-5-1 0-5-0 DNP 6-1-0 DNP
at Louisiana Tech 01/04/18 78-76 w DNP 6-5-2 14-1-2 1-2-0 DNP 12-5-0 DNP
at Southern Miss 01/06/18 83-93 L DNP 3-3-1 2-9-0 DNP DNP 10-2-2 0-1-0
FIU 01/11/18 76-79 L DNP 5-4-1 7-5-1 1-0-0 0-0-0 15-7-1 5-2-2
FLORIDA ATLANTIC 01/13/18 69-73 L DNP 7-7-3 5-6-2 DNP DNP 11-8-0 0-3-0
UTEP 01/20/18 65-61 w DNP 20-3-0 4-9-1 2-5-0 DNP 0-2-1 0-1-0
at Middle Tennessee 01/25/18 51-75 L DNP 3-1-3 8-5-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 4-2-1 4-3-0
at UAB 01/27/18 82-710 w DNP 4-2-11 2-1-1 6-5-0 DNP 6-6-0 3-4-2
MARSHALL 02/01/18 81-77 w DNP 12-5-1 13-9-1 DNP DNP 6-8-3 2-5-0
WKU 02/03/18 74-63 w DNP 11-8-4 7-3-0 6-5-0 DNP 5-1-2 1-3-0
at UTEP 02/10/18 63-59 w DNP 3-3-0 9-13-1 0-2-0 DNP 1-3-1 0-0-0
at ODU 02/15/18  62-100 L DNP 2-1-2 2-1-2 4-1-0 0-1-0 5-5-2 1-2-0
at Charlotte 02/17/18 97-89 w DNP 17-3-1 9-3-1 2-2-0 DNP 9-5-0 0-1-0
SOUTHERN MISS 02/22/18 64-56 w DNP 10-3-4 18-11-1 0-1-0 DNP 5-5-2 0-0-0
LOUISIANA TECH 02/24/18 74-64 w DNP 10-2-8 4-6-0 4-2-0 0-0-0 8-4-3 DNP
at North Texas 03/01/18 62-80 L DNP 10-1-0 4-2-0 1-3-0 DNP 10-5-2 DNP
at Rice 03/03/18 79-60 w DNP 14-2-4 8-1-0 0-3-0 DNP 4-7-2 DNP
vs UTEP 03/07/18 71-58 w DNP 7-6-2 9-6-0 2-1-0 DNP 9-3-1 DNP
vs Marshall 03/08/18 81-95 L DNP 13-3-2 16-3-2 2-5-1 DNP 16-8-1 DNP
LAMAR 03/14/18 76-69 w DNP 9-4-3 13-7-3 2-3-0 DNP 9-3-3 DNP
SAM HOUSTON STATE 03/22/18 69-76 L DNP 18-4-1 11-4-2 0-2-0 DNP 6-3-1 DNP
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UTSA Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 23, 2018)
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All games
Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
EAST CENTRAL 11/12/17  92-59 22-WALLACE, Keaton 8-RODRIGUEZ, Adria 4-FROHNEN, Byron  2-KARRER, Austin ~ 2-RAMLAL, Kendell
WILLBORN I, Geor WALLACE, Keaton
WALLACE, Keaton
at Texas State 11/15/17  79-78 17-DE NICOLAO, Gio 10-FROHNEN, Byron 3-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-RAMLAL, Kendell ~ 2-ALLEN, Nick
FROHNEN, Byron
vs Coastal Carolina 11/17/17  69-83 19-JACKSON, Jhivwva 7-JACKSON, Jhivvan 3-WALLACE, Keaton 4-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-JACKSON, Jhivvan
WALLACE, Keaton
FROHNEN, Byron
RAMLAL, Kendell
vs Bradley 11/18/17  69-71 22-WALLACE, Keaton 10-FROHNEN, Byron 4-JACKSON, Jhivvan 3-WALLACE, Keaton 1-ALLEN, Nick
DE NICOLAOQ, Giov  DE NICOLAO, Giov
vs James Madison 11/19/17  90-77 22-JACKSON, Jhivva 8-LYLE, Deon 5-WALLACE, Keaton 4-FROHNEN, Byron  2-RAMLAL, Kendell

TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/24/17

at Tulsa

OTTAWA
at Utah Valley

at Oklahoma

HOUSTON BAPTIST

BETHANY
at Nebraska

RICE
NORTH TEXAS

at Louisiana Tech

at Southern Miss

FIU

FLORIDA ATLANTIC
UTEP

at Middle Tennessee
at UAB

MARSHALL

11/28/17

11/30/17

12/02/17

12/04/17

12/09/17

12/16/17
12/20/17

12/28/17

12/30/17

01/04/18

01/06/18
01/11/18
01/13/18
01/20/18
01/25/18
01/27/18

02/01/18

72-58

96-100

125-64

80-88

85-97

87-71

95-67
94-104

79-66

71-72

78-76

83-93

76-79

69-73

65-61

51-75

82-70

81-77

14-WALLACE, Keaton

29-JACKSON, Jhivva

22-WILLBORN Ill, Ge

21-WALLACE, Keaton

31-JACKSON, Jhivva

24-WALLACE, Keaton

19-JACKSON, Jhivva
26-JACKSON, Jhivva

20-JACKSON, Jhivva
17-JACKSON, Jhivva

WALLACE, Keaton
21-JACKSON, Jhivva

30-JACKSON, Jhivva
22-JACKSON, Jhivva
28-JACKSON, Jhivva
20-WALLACE, Keaton
17-JACKSON, Jhivva

24-JACKSON, Jhivva

23-JACKSON, Jhivva

9-FROHNEN, Byron

6-FROHNEN, Byron

9-WILLBORN IlI, Geo
7-ALLEN, Nick

8-FROHNEN, Byron

8-FROHNEN, Byron

11-FROHNEN, Byron
7-WILLBORN lII, Geo

9-FROHNEN, Byron
11-FROHNEN, Byron

9-FROHNEN, Byron

9-ALLEN, Nick

11-FROHNEN, Byron

8-WILLBORN IlI, Geo
9-ALLEN, Nick
5-ALLEN, Nick
6-WILLBORN IlI, Geo

JACKSON, Jhivvan
7-DE NICOLAO, Giov

4-FROHNEN, Byron

4-KARRER, Austin
WALLACE, Keaton
7-DE NICOLAO, Giov

6-WALLACE, Keaton

4-FROHNEN, Byron
DE NICOLAO, Giov

5-WILLBORN IIl, Geo

7-DE NICOLAO, Giov

5-DE NICOLAO, Giov
WALLACE, Keaton
3-DE NICOLAO, Giov

2-ALLEN, Nick
WALLACE, Keaton

5-DE NICOLAO, Giov

3-JACKSON, Jhivvan

5-DE NICOLAO, Giov
2-JACKSON, Jhivvan
3-WALLACE, Keaton
11-WALLACE, Keaton

9-DE NICOLAO, Giov 3-WILLBORN i, Geo

3-WILLBORN I, Geo
WALLACE, Keaton

1-WALLACE, Keaton
ALLEN, Nick
KARRER, Austin
FROHNEN, Byron
DE NICOLAO, Giov

5-DE NICOLAO, Giov

2-JACKSON, Jhivvan
DE NICOLAO, Giov

2-JACKSON, Jhivvan
DE NICOLAO, Giov
WALLACE, Keaton

4-KARRER, Austin

2-WALLACE, Keaton
2-DE NICOLAO, Giov

4-JACKSON, Jhivvan
DE NICOLAO, Giov
3-JACKSON, Jhivvan

1-ALLEN, Nick
WALLACE, Keaton
DE NICOLAO, Giov
JACKSON, Jhivvan
LYLE, Deon
KARRER, Austin

2-WILLBORN I, Geo

3-FROHNEN, Byron

3-WILLBORN I, Geo
3-JACKSON, Jhivvan
3-WALLACE, Keaton
3-RAMLAL, Kendell
FROHNEN, Byron
2-DE NICOLAO, Giov

3-RAMLAL, Kendell

2-RAMLAL, Kendell

3-VAN RY, Toby
1-RAMLAL, Kendell

1-WALLACE, Keaton
FROHNEN, Byron

1-DE NICOLAO, Giov
RAMLAL, Kendell
2-VAN RY, Toby
1-WALLACE, Keaton
ALLEN, Nick
1-RAMLAL, Kendell

1-KARRER, Austin
ALLEN, Nick
1-WILLBORN Ill, Geo

1-FROHNEN, Byron
WALLACE, Keaton

1-FROHNEN, Byron
WILLBORN III, Geor
VAN RY, Toby

3-ALLEN, Nick

2-WALLACE, Keaton

None

2-VAN RY, Toby

None
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games
Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
ALLEN, Nick DE NICOLAO, Giov  JACKSON, Jhivvan
FROHNEN, Byron
WKU 02/03/18  74-63 22-JACKSON, Jhivva 8-FROHNEN, Byron  4-WALLACE, Keaton 1-WILLBORN Ill, Geo 1-FROHNEN, Byron
WALLACE, Keaton WALLACE, Keaton RAMLAL, Kendell
at UTEP 02/10/18  63-59 18-LYLE, Deon 13-ALLEN, Nick 6-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-WALLACE, Keaton 1-ALLEN, Nick
ALLEN, Nick
JACKSON, Jhivvan
atODU 02/15/18 62-100 22-JACKSON, Jhivwa 7-FROHNEN, Byron  5-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-WILLBORN IlI, Geo
JACKSON, Jhivvan ~ WALLACE, Keaton
FROHNEN, Byron RAMLAL, Kendell
at Charlotte 02/17/18  97-89 30-JACKSON, Jhivwva 6-DE NICOLAO, Giov 3-DE NICOLAOQ, Giov 2-JACKSON, Jhivvan 3-RAMLAL, Kendell
DE NICOLAO, Giov
FROHNEN, Byron
SOUTHERN MISS 02/22/18  64-56 18-ALLEN, Nick 11-ALLEN, Nick 4-WALLACE, Keaton 3-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-WALLACE, Keaton
LOUISIANA TECH 02/24/18  74-64 17-LYLE, Deon 9-FROHNEN, Byron  8-WALLACE, Keaton 3-FROHNEN, Byron ~ 2-ALLEN, Nick
at North Texas 03/01/18  62-80 15-LYLE, Deon 9-FROHNEN, Byron  4-DE NICOLAOQ, Giov 2-WILLBORN Ill, Geo 2-FROHNEN, Byron
at Rice 03/03/18  79-60 33-LYLE, Deon 9-FROHNEN, Byron  4-FROHNEN, Byron  2-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-LYLE, Deon
DE NICOLAO, Giov  FROHNEN, Byron ALLEN, Nick
WALLACE, Keaton RAMLAL, Kendell
vs UTEP 03/07/18  71-58 18-LYLE, Deon 14-FROHNEN, Byron  6-FROHNEN, Byron ~ 1-WALLACE, Keaton 1-WALLACE, Keaton
LYLE, Deon FROHNEN, Byron
ALLEN, Nick
FROHNEN, Byron
vs Marshall 03/08/18  81-95 16-WILLBORN IIl, Ge 13-FROHNEN, Byron 3-DE NICOLAO, Giov 2-FROHNEN, Byron  1-FROHNEN, Byron
ALLEN, Nick
FROHNEN, Byron
LAMAR 03/14/18  76-69 16-LYLE, Deon 8-LYLE, Deon 6-DE NICOLAOQ, Giov 2-WILLBORN IIl, Geo 2-RAMLAL, Kendell
SAM HOUSTON STATE 03/22/18  69-76 18-WALLACE, Keaton 6-KARRER, Austin ~ 4-FROHNEN, Byron  3-DE NICOLAO, Giov 1-LYLE, Deon

WILLBORN Ill, Geor  RAMLAL, Kendell

ALLEN, Nick



2

POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE
FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

125
97
96
95
94
45
36
36
90
81
81

.610
.538

15
15
15
15
15
44
42

.536
.520

25
25
32
31

.900
.882

67
58
24
23
13
13

24
19
31
28

2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)

All games

UTSA - TEAM GAME HIGHS

(36-59)
(28-52)

(15-28)
(13-25)

(9-10)
(15-17)

OTTAWA (11/30/17)

at Charlotte (02/17/18)

at Tulsa (11/28/17)

BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)
OTTAWA (11/30/17)

at Charlotte (02/17/18)
BETHANY (12/16/17)

OTTAWA (11/30/17)
MARSHALL (02/01/18)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)

at Charlotte (02/17/18)

vs James Madison (11/19/17)
at Rice (03/03/18)

at UAB (01/27/18)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)
BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Tulsa (11/28/17)

at Southern Miss (01/06/18)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)

at UAB (01/27/18)

at Charlotte (02/17/18)
HOUSTON BAPTIST (12/09/17)
vs James Madison (11/19/17)
HOUSTON BAPTIST (12/09/17)
vs James Madison (11/19/17)
at Nebraska (12/20/17)
FLORIDA ATLANTIC (01/13/18)
OTTAWA (11/30/17)

BETHANY (12/16/17)

at UAB (01/27/18)

vs James Madison (11/19/17)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
vs Bradley (11/18/17)

OTTAWA (11/30/17)

BETHANY (12/16/17)

EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
vs Bradley (11/18/17)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)

at Utah Valley (12/02/17)

CAIS5A
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POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE
FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

104
100
100
97
95
37
33
33
81
73

545
524

15
12
12
37
35

.700
o177

37
32
50
38

846
846

2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)

(30-55)
(33-63)

(7-10)
(15-26)

(11-13)
(11-13)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

at Nebraska (12/20/17)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at Tulsa (11/28/17)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
vs Marshall (03/08/18)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at Tulsa (11/28/17)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
BETHANY (12/16/17)

at North Texas (03/01/18)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at ODU (02/15/18)

at North Texas (03/01/18)
BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
BETHANY (12/16/17)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)
vs Marshall (03/08/18)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)
vs Marshall (03/08/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
UTEP (01/20/18)

at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
at ODU (02/15/18)

vs Marshall (03/08/18)

at UAB (01/27/18)
MARSHALL (02/01/18)
vs Bradley (11/18/17)
MARSHALL (02/01/18)
FIU (01/11/18)

at Louisiana Tech (01/04/18)
at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
OTTAWA (11/30/17)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
RICE (12/28/17)

LAMAR (03/14/18)

at Utah Valley (12/02/17)

CAIS5A
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POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE
FREE THROWS MADE
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS
TURNOVERS

FOULS

51
62
62
63
64
21
21
21
21
a7
52
52

344
356

QO OW No oo NNk
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)

(21-61)
(21-59)

(4-12)
(10-26)

All games

UTSA - GAME LOWS

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at North Texas (03/01/18)

at UTEP (02/10/18)
SOUTHERN MISS (02/22/18)
at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at UTEP (02/10/18)

at ODU (02/15/18)

at North Texas (03/01/18)

TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)

vs James Madison (11/19/17)
at ODU (02/15/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at North Texas (03/01/18)
NORTH TEXAS (12/30/17)

at Louisiana Tech (01/04/18)
NORTH TEXAS (12/30/17)

vs James Madison (11/19/17)
at Louisiana Tech (01/04/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at UAB (01/27/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at UAB (01/27/18)

MARSHALL (02/01/18)

at ODU (02/15/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
at Tulsa (11/28/17)

NORTH TEXAS (12/30/17)
UTEP (01/20/18)

at Texas State (11/15/17)

WKU (02/03/18)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
MARSHALL (02/01/18)

at Nebraska (12/20/17)

at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Rice (03/03/18)

CAIS5A
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POINTS

FIELD GOALS MADE

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE
FREE THROWS MADE

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

FOULS

56
58
58
59
59
16
18
18
47
50
50
50

296
320

© O OO U1 O OO F k-,
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)

(21-71)
(16-50)

All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

SOUTHERN MISS (02/22/18)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
vs UTEP (03/07/18)

EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)

at UTEP (02/10/18)

EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)

at UTEP (02/10/18)
SOUTHERN MISS (02/22/18)
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)

vs Bradley (11/18/17)

at UTEP (02/10/18)

OTTAWA (11/30/17)

EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)
WKU (02/03/18)

vs Bradley (11/18/17)

at UAB (01/27/18)

LOUISIANA TECH (02/24/18)
vs UTEP (03/07/18)

TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
vs Bradley (11/18/17)

WKU (02/03/18)

vs UTEP (03/07/18)

BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Rice (03/03/18)

BETHANY (12/16/17)

at Rice (03/03/18)

at Rice (03/03/18)

at UTEP (02/10/18)

TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI (11/24/17)
EAST CENTRAL (11/12/17)
WKU (02/03/18)

LAMAR (03/14/18)

at Louisiana Tech (01/04/18)
LAMAR (03/14/18)

HOUSTON BAPTIST (12/09/17)
at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
LAMAR (03/14/18)

FLORIDA ATLANTIC (01/13/18)
at Southern Miss (01/06/18)

at UAB (01/27/18)

at Rice (03/03/18)



Points

Field Goals Made

Field Goal Att.

FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)

Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 5 made)

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

33
31
30
30
29
11
11
11
11
11
24
24
1.000
.857
.857

19
14
14
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
14
12

15

14
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
933
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball

UTSA Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)
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(14-15)

All games
UTSA - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

LYLE, Deon at Rice (03/03/18)

JACKSON, Jhivvan at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Charlotte (02/17/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Tulsa (11/28/17)

LYLE, Deon at Rice (03/03/18)

JACKSON, Jhivvan at Charlotte (02/17/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Marshall (02/01/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
LYLE, Deon at Rice (03/03/18)

JACKSON, Jhivvan at Southern Miss (01/06/18)

RAMLAL, Kendell vs Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (11/24/17)

WALLACE, Keaton at Charlotte (02/17/18)
ALLEN, Nick vs Coastal Carolina (11/17/17)
LYLE, Deon at Rice (03/03/18)

LYLE, Deon at Southern Miss (01/06/18)

LYLE, Deon at Rice (03/03/18)

LYLE, Deon vs Marshall (03/08/18)

JACKSON, Jhivvan at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
WALLACE, Keaton at Charlotte (02/17/18)
WILLBORN I, George vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
KARRER, Austin vs Florida Atlantic (01/13/18)
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs FIU (01/11/18)

VAN RY, Toby at Nebraska (12/20/17)

ALLEN, Nick vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
KARRER, Austin vs James Madison (11/19/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Tulsa (11/28/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs James Madison (11/19/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs FIU (01/11/18)
WILLBORN Il, George vs Marshall (03/08/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Florida Atlantic (01/13/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Tulsa (11/28/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs James Madison (11/19/17)
ALLEN, Nick vs Marshall (03/08/18)

WALLACE, Keaton vs FIU (01/11/18)

ALLEN, Nick at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
RINGHOLT, James vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Tulsa (11/28/17)
FROHNEN, Byron vs UTEP (03/07/18)
FROHNEN, Byron vs Marshall (03/08/18)
ALLEN, Nick at UTEP (02/10/18)

WALLACE, Keaton at UAB (01/27/18)
WALLACE, Keaton vs Louisiana Tech (02/24/18)
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs Rice (12/28/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Rice (12/28/17)
KARRER, Austin vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
FROHNEN, Byron vs James Madison (11/19/17)
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs Coastal Carolina (11/17/17)
RAMLAL, Kendell at Charlotte (02/17/18)
ALLEN, Nick vs Florida Atlantic (01/13/18)

VAN RY, Toby vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
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RAMLAL, Kendell vs Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (11/24/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at UAB (01/27/18)

WALLACE, Keaton vs Louisiana Tech (02/24/18)

DE NICOLAO, Giovanni at ODU (02/15/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Rice (12/28/17)

JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Bethany (12/16/17)

DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs James Madison (11/19/17)
DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs Bradley (11/18/17)
JACKSON, Jhivvan vs Bradley (11/18/17)

WILLBORN I1l, George vs Sam Houston State (03/22/18)
ALLEN, Nick vs Lamar (03/14/18)

ALLEN, Nick vs Marshall (03/08/18)

KARRER, Austin vs Marshall (03/08/18)

DE NICOLAO, Giovanni vs Marshall (03/08/18)
FROHNEN, Byron at UTEP (02/10/18)

ALLEN, Nick at UAB (01/27/18)

WILLBORN I, George vs FIU (01/11/18)

JACKSON, Jhivvan at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Louisiana Tech (01/04/18)
ALLEN, Nick at Nebraska (12/20/17)

LYLE, Deon at Nebraska (12/20/17)

KARRER, Austin at Nebraska (12/20/17)

ALLEN, Nick vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)

DE NICOLAO, Giovanni at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
FROHNEN, Byron at Charlotte (02/17/18)

FROHNEN, Byron vs Marshall (03/08/18)

DE NICOLAO, Giovanni at Charlotte (02/17/18)
JACKSON, Jhivvan at Charlotte (02/17/18)
WALLACE, Keaton at Oklahoma (12/04/17)

Turnovers

Fouls
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2017-18 UTSA Men's Basketball
UTSA Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 23, 2018)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 36 STITH, B.J. at ODU (02/15/18)
30 Caraher, David vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
29 BURKS, C.J. vs Marshall (03/08/18)
29 GILYARD, Evan vs UTEP (03/07/18)
28 Young, Trae at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
Field Goals Made 11 STITH, B.J. at ODU (02/15/18)
10 GILYARD, Evan vs UTEP (03/07/18)
10 Caraher, David vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
Field Goal Att. 25 GILYARD, Evan vs UTEP (03/07/18)
22 Young, Trae at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
FG Pct (min 5 made) 1.000 (8-8) HOLLAND,Kevin at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
.875 (7-8) Mcneace,Jamuni at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
3-Point FG Made 7 HOLLAND,Kevin at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
7 SAENZ, Isiah vs Bethany (12/16/17)
3-Point FG Att. 13 OSBORNE, Isiah vs UTEP (01/20/18)
12 SAENZ, Isiah vs Bethany (12/16/17)
3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (7-7) HOLLAND,Kevin at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
1.000 (3-3) TONEY, Emmanuel vs Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (11/24/17)
1.000 (2-2) MCGILL, Jaylan at Charlotte (02/17/18)
1.000 (2-2) GREEN, Xavier at ODU (02/15/18)
1.000 (2-2) Brown, Tre vs Coastal Carolina (11/17/17)
1.000 (2-2) Duncan, Deris at Texas State (11/15/17)
Free Throws Made 13 Palmer Jr., James at Nebraska (12/20/17)
11 PENAVA, Ajdin vs Marshall (03/08/18)
11 Da'Rion King vs East Central (11/12/17)
10 STITH, B.J. at ODU (02/15/18)
10 RICHARDSON,D'Angelo at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
Free Throw Att. 17 Palmer Jr., James at Nebraska (12/20/17)
14 Da'Rion King vs East Central (11/12/17)
FT Pct (min 5 made) 1.000  (10-10)  STITH, B.J. at ODU (02/15/18)

1.000  (10-10)  RICHARDSON,D'Angelo at Southern Miss (01/06/18)

1.000 (9-9) BURKS, C.J. vs Marshall (03/08/18)
1.000 (6-6) GILYARD, Evan vs UTEP (03/07/18)
1.000 (6-6) CHRISTON, Exavian vs Louisiana Tech (02/24/18)
1.000 (5-5) AJUKWA, Austin at Charlotte (02/17/18)
1.000 (5-5) Gill, Anton at Nebraska (12/20/17)
1.000 (5-5) Toolson, Conner at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
Rebounds 16 Caraher, David vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
14 WALTERS, Brandon at Middle Tennessee (01/25/18)
14 Manyang, Akolda at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
14 Prijovic, Nedeljko at Texas State (11/15/17)
Assists 11 ELMORE, Jon vs Marshall (03/08/18)
10 CAVER, Ahmad at ODU (02/15/18)
Steals 4 WATSON, Rondale vs Marshall (02/01/18)
4 EDWARDS,Cortez at Southern Miss (01/06/18)
4 Kennell, Nate vs Bradley (11/18/17)
Blocked Shots 6 Manyang, Akolda at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
5 OSAGHAE, Osasumwen vs FIU (01/11/18)
Turnovers 7 RHEA, Sean vs Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (11/24/17)
6 PENAVA, Ajdin vs Marshall (02/01/18)
6 Young, Trae at Oklahoma (12/04/17)
6 Sanders, Ajay vs Coastal Carolina (11/17/17)
6 Brett Cannon vs East Central (11/12/17)



Fouls
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NZEAKOR, Josh vs Lamar (03/14/18)
HARRISON, James vs Lamar (03/14/18)
DURUJI, Anthony vs Louisiana Tech (02/24/18)
GILYARD, Evan at UTEP (02/10/18)
THOMAS, Paul at UTEP (02/10/18)
MAGEE, Kobe vs UTEP (01/20/18)
THOMAS, Paul vs UTEP (01/20/18)
DuBose, lan vs Houston Baptist (12/09/17)
Manyang, Akolda at Utah Valley (12/02/17)
MCCLAIN, Matthew vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
IMHOLZ, Michael vs Ottawa (11/30/17)
JOINER, Elijah at Tulsa (11/28/17)

Banks, Darius vs James Madison (11/19/17)
Marcus Lytle vs East Central (11/12/17)
Gabe McKenzie vs East Central (11/12/17)



